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UnitedHealthcare Community Plan  
(UHCCP) and CRS UHCCP, LTC/ and 
LTC/DD  all lines of business  
1 East Washington, Suite 900  
 Phoenix, AZ 85004 
 
All requests can be sent to: 
Renee Prendergast RN 
Clinical Quality Analyst EPSDT/AzEIP 
Coordinator 
Office: 480- 730 -2616 
Fax: 855-596-1274 
  
azeip_service_requests@uhc.com 
 
*There are underscores between first and 
second and second and third words 
 

• Health Net Access, Inc. 
1870 W.  Rio Salado Parkway, Suite 2B 
Tempe, AZ 85281 
 
Lucy Lonberger, MPA 
Phone:  480-665-3183 
Lucy.lonberger@centene.com     
 
Back-Up 
 
Jessica Padilla 
Program Coordinator II 
480-665-3128 
Jessica.A.Padilla@centene.com 
 
 
For AzEIP Service requests from the AzEIP 
service coordinators,  
requests can be Faxed to  
1-844-266-5339  
or sent via e-mail to 
 Lucy.lonberger@centene.com     
     
*Prefers request be sent via  Fax 
 

• Care1st  
2355 E. Camelback Road, Suite 300 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
 
Gabby Escobedo-Valenzuela 
Member Outreach Coordinator – AzEIP 
Phone: 602-778-8364 
Fax: 602-224-4373 
GEscobedo@care1staz.com 
 
 
Maritza Jimenez 
Manager, Quality Improvement 
EPSDT/MCH/DDD Programs 
Phone: 602-474-1365 
Fax: 602-224-4373 
MJimenez@Care1stAZ.com 
 
 
*Prefers request to be Faxed 
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• CMDP 
PO Box 29202 
Phoenix, Az  85038 
3003 N Central Ave, Suite 1800 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
 
Anthony Hodges 
AzEIP care coordinator 
Phone (602)255-2643 
Fax (602)351-8529 
Anthony.Hodges@AZDCS.gov 

 
 
*Prefers that request be sent via e-mail 
 

• Division of Developmental Disabilities  
1789 W Jefferson 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
 
Jenee Sisnroy 
Early Intervention Administrator  
P: (602) 771-5387 F: (602) 200-9820 
 
jsisnroy@azdes.gov 
 
 
Kimberly K Clark, RN, BSN 
EPSDT/MCH Coordinator 
Health Care Services 
P:  602-771-8006  F: (602) 238-9294 
 
kimberlyclark@azdes.gov  

• University of Arizona Health Plans-LTC 
2701 E Elvira Road 
Tucson, AZ 85756 

 
 

Araceli Padilla 
P: 520-874-2682 
Fax 520-874-3415 
 
Araceli.Padilla@bannerhealth.com 
   
*Prefers request be sent via  Fax  
 

• Health Choice Arizona 
    410 North 44th Street Ste. 900 
    Phoenix, AZ 85008 
 
Beatriz Valle  
EPSDT Health Promotion Specialist 
DIRECT: 480-212-7793 
FAX: 480-760-4716 
bvalle@iasishealthcare.com 
  *Prefers that request be sent via e-mail   
Consuelo Ortiz, 
EPSDT Supervisor 
P: 480-760-4662 
F:480-760-4716 
Consuelo_Ortiz@iasishealthcare.com 
*There are underscores between first and 
second name “The underscore belongs in 
email 
 

• Mercy Care Plan, Administered by 
Schaller Anderson, an Aetna Company 

    4350 E. Cotton Center Boulevard, Bldg. D 
    Phoenix, 85040  (all LOB) 
 
Jennifer M. Ibanez 
AzEIP Coordinator/Care Management Associate 
Quality Management  
Mercy Care Plan / Mercy Care Advantage 
 
Ibanezj2@mercycareplan.com 
 
602-798-2582 P 
860-754-1732 F 
4350 E. Cotton Center Blvd., Bldg. D 
Phoenix, AZ 85040 

• University of Arizona Health Plans 
2701 E Elvira Road 
Tucson, AZ 85756 
 
Araceli Padilla 
P: 520-874-2682 
Fax 520-874-3415 
 
Araceli.Padilla@bannerhealth.com 
   
*Prefers request be sent via  Fax  
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